
Summer Term 17th July 2015 

Packmoor Ormiston  

Academy Newsletter 

Friday 10th May 2024 

Dates for your Diary this Half  

Term 

 

Monday 13th May -  Friday 17th May -                                                     

Year 5 Stanley Head 

 

Monday 13th May -  Thursday 16th May -  

Year 6 SATs Week 

 

Wednesday 15th May -  

Grandparents Afternoon Tea Party Reception 
2.00pm 

 

Thursday 16th May -  

Grandparents Afternoon Tea Party Nursery 

2.00pm 

 

Tuesday 21st May -                                                        

Year 1 and 2 Chester Zoo Trip                                   

(please make payment on parentpay) 

 

Thursday 23rd May -                                                     

Reception Graduation  and Year 6                        
Photographs Tempest 

 

Friday 24th May -  

Change for Life Day 

School closes Half Term 

 

Packmoor Ormiston                              
Summer Fayre 

Thursday 6th June 

3.00pm - 5.00pm 

Please see below non uniform days for the 

Summer Fayre.  

We are  asking for donations of  the                  
following: 

Wednesday 22nd May 

Bottle Donation  

Wednesday 5th June 

Decorate and fill a bag 

Uniform Orders - September 

In preparation for September, we are asking that uniform orders are placed early. 

Please place orders on ParentPay.  We will then contact you when your order is ready for                   

collection. Thank you 

Change For Life Sponsored 
Challenge 

‘Packmoor Olympic Games’ 

Friday 24th May 
We will be doing a sponsored event in school 

on Friday 24th May,                                        
‘Packmoor Olympic Games’ 

We are trying to raise funds to develop our 
outdoor areas, purchase new equipment and to 

support our children’s rewards scheme. 

Please can we ask that children  fill in and 
complete the sponsor form sent home today.  

 

Many Thanks for your continued support. 



Attendance 

Our challenge this year is to achieve 97%                    
attendance overall by July 2024. 

Current whole school attendance since                      

September  is 95.8% 

Whole school attendance this week is 96.0% 

This weeks class with the best attendance is 

100% 1JT 

Well done. 

Thank you for contacting the absence line if 
your child is off school.  Polite reminder to 

give reason for your child’s absence on the 
message. 

Thank you for your continued support. 

Summer Term 2024 

Monday 6th May - May Day - School Closed 

Friday 24th May -  School Closes 

Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May                               

(Half Term) 

Monday 3rd June -  School Opens 

Friday 21st June - School Closed (Inset Day 4) 

Friday 19th July -  School Closes 1.00pm                                 
(Summer Holiday) 

Monday 22nd July - School Closed (Inset Day 5)

Celebrating their birthdays are:  

Francesca, Rosie, Isabelle, Vinnie, Harry, Jax,         

Elsie, Poppy, Brody, Bonnie 

School Values 

This weeks winners who demonstrated our school 

value Team Work are: 

 1JT -  Albie 1NH -  Lottie 

2PW -  Harrison 2JH -  River 

3LS -  Albie 3JG -  Lincoln 

4CH -  Cole, Jacob,    
Dougie 

4GN -  Seb 

5EB -  Willow 5GL -  Romi 

6JM -  Elliot 6RS -  Maisie 

Djembe Drumming 

Well done to year 4 who showcased their Djembe 

drumming skills  to parents this week. 

They were amazing! 

 

 

SATs Week Year 6 

Good luck to all our Year 6 children who 
will take their SATs next week. 

We are proud of  you all. 

Stanley Head Year 5 

We wish our Year 5 children an amazing 
time next week as they are off  to Stanley 

Head. 

Lets hope the weather stays amazing for 
them. 

Half  Term Holiday Club  

May Half  Term 

Wednesday 29th May 

Thursday 30th May 

Friday 31st May 

8.00pm - 5.00pm 

Breakfast and lunch provided 

£22.50 per day 

Booking system will be open from                   

Monday next week on Parent Pay. 

Well done Elsie who took part 
in Dance Competition  ‘calling 

u out’ 


